

Dynamic Cables Limited

(Govt. Recognised TWO STAR Export House) (An ISO 9001:2015,14001:2015 & 45001:2018 Company)

Date: November 19, 2024

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: BSE-540795

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(East) Mumbai-4000501

Trading Symbol: DYCL

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") - Resignation of Senior Management Personnel ("SMP")

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that Mr.Mahesh Inderjit Singhla (Assistant Vice President-Production), Senior Management Personnel (SMP) of the Company has tendered his resignation vide his resignation letter dated November 19,2024 due to personal engagement. A copy of the said resignation letter is enclosed herewith as Annexure-B.

The Company has accepted his resignation and will relieve him from the duties w.e.f. closure of business hours of November 20, 2024.

The details of changes as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed herewith as Annexure-A.

This above-mentioned information is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.dynamiccables.co.in

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For Dynamic Cables Limited

Naina Gupta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M. No. A56881
Encl.: as above







Dynamic Cables Limited

(Govt. Recognised TWO STAR Export House) (An ISO 9001:2015,14001:2015 & 45001:2018 Company)

Annexure-A

Details of changes as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-POD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

S.No	Particulars	Details of events that need to be provided
1.	Reason for change viz appointment, re-appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise.	Singhla, Assistant Vice President
2.	Date of appointment/re-appointment/cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment/re-appointment	w.e.f. closure of business hours on
3.	Brief profile (in case of appointment);	Not Applicable
4.	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable





Date: November 19, 2024

To, Mr. Ashish Mangal Managing Director Dynamic Cables Limited

Sub: Resignation as Assistant Vice President (Production).

Dear Sir,

I would like to inform that I am resigning from the position of Assistant Vice President - Production of the Company. Kindly accept my resignation and relieve me from my duties with effect from the closure of business hours on November 20, 2024. The decision for leaving the Company is due to personal engagements.

Further, I want to express my gratitude for your support, guidance and valuable insights that I have gained under your leadership. Being a part of this esteemed organization has been an immense privilege. I extend my heartfelt gratitude to my colleagues and my team members for their unwavering support and collaboration throughout my tenure.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Mahesh Inderjit Singhla